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Teacher Maths 
set 

Tier E mail 

Dr Turl 1 Higher turlg@clystvale.org 

Ms Gale 2 Higher galet@clystvale.org 

Ms Prance 3 Higher prancem@clystvale.org 

Mr Turnock 4 Foundation turnocka@clystvale.org 

Mrs Adie 5 Foundation adieb@clystvale.org 

Miss Barratt 6 Foundation barrattm@clystvale.org 

Miss Mann 7 Foundation mannt@clystvale.org 
 

 

 We are following the AQA 8300 Linear Scheme of Work 

 All students have 3 exams at the end of year 11: 

Paper 1 - no calculator, Papers 2 and 3 - calculator 

 Each exam will be marked out of 80 

 Each exam will last 90 minutes 

 Students in set 1 will also be doing a Level 2 Further Maths AQA qualification at the 

end of year 11. 

 Set 7 will be doing the Edexcel Entry Level Certificate as well as a GCSE in Maths 

 Students must bring the following equipment to all lessons and all exams: 

                             Calculator, black pen, pencil, red pen, ruler, protractor, compass 

 All students have been given a target number grade 

 All students will have a note book, work book and homework book 

 Homework is set on a Tuesday 

 We are giving students a topic test every Friday week A, based on the previous 

week’s work. Students can use ‘mymaths’ to practise before the tests. Tests will be 

completed in notebooks to form a basis for revision. 

 All students will have an internal assessment at the end of each term 

 All students will have an algebra basics assessment just before each half term. 
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 All students have their own log in for ‘mymaths’ (clyst, circle)     – they can use 

lessons to revise topics or try out questions using the online worksheets’ 

 

 All students have their own login for ‘mathswatch’ (clystvale and then their mymaths 

password and login) – students should be working on particular grades or topics. Any 

extra worksheets that are completed will be marked by maths staff 

 

 If students feel that they would like to order a revision guide we can recommend the 

CGP exam practice books and guides 

 

 In year 11 maths staff will be running a lunch time workshop open to all students.  


